

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10157/2019

KRISHNA KANTA BARUAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIGANTA DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.3 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but
none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent No.4 is reported to be dead. Learned counsel for
the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance
file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

List again on 7.11.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG