

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10157/2019

KRISHNA KANTA BARUAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIGANTA DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, AOR
Mr. Devesh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Pallak Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2.

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 3.

IA for substitution has been filed in respect of deceased respondent no. 4. Same is defective. However, it is stated by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that in the application for condonation of delay the prayer for setting aside abatement is prayer no. 2 and therefore, no separate application in this regard is required. Registry to accordingly register the application for substitution and matter be listed on 06.01.2023.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar