

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10157/2019

KRISHNA KANTA BARUAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIGANTA DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. Nos. 167167 and 191720/2022 are to be listed.

IA No. 167167/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD

IA No. 191720/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date : 31-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, AOR
Mr. Devesh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIA No. 191720/2022 AND IA No. 167167/2022

The delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Abatement, if any, is set aside.

Application for substitution to bring on record the legal
heirs of deceased respondent No. 4 is allowed.

Cause title to be amended accordingly.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)