

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10157/2019

KRISHNA KANTA BARUAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIGANTA DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, AOR
Mr. Devesh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos.1 and 2, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Respondent No.3 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.4 are already on record as petitioner vide order dated 31.8.2023 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

MG